
Problem 
Group 
Code
1

1.1

2

3
4
5

6
6.1
6.2

7
8
8.1
8.11
8.2

8.21
8.3
8.4
9
9.1
9.2
10

11

12

12.1

13
14

14.1

14.2
15
16
17

17.1
18

18.1

Problem Group Narrative

HEALTH/HOMEMAKER NEEDS
HEALTH PROMOTION/DISEASE 
PREVENTION

CROSS-CULTURAL CONFLICT
UNSPECIFIED MENTAL DISORDER(NON-
PSYCHOTIC)
PHYSICAL DISABILITY/REHABILITATION
PHYSICAL ILLNESS,ACUTE

PHYSICAL ILLNESS,CHRONIC/TERMINAL
PHYSICAL ILLNESS, CHRONIC
PHYSICAL ILLNESS, TERMINAL
NON-COMPLIANCE WITH TREATMENT 
REGIMEN
FAILED APPOINTMENT,NO-SHOW
PATIENT CANCELLED, RESCHEDULED
PATIENT CANCELLED, NOT RESCHEDULED
PROVIDER CANCELLED, RESCHEDULED

PROVIDER CANCELLED, NOT RESCHEDULED
DID NOT WAIT TO BE SEEN
MALINGERING
SENILE OR PRE-SENILE CONDITION
PRE-SENILE CONDITION
SENILE CONDITION
ALCOHOL WITHDRAWAL DELIRIUM

DRUG WITHDRAWAL SYNDROME

OTHER ORGANIC MENTAL DISORDER / NOS
SUBSTANCE-INDUCED DELIRIUM, 
DEMENTIA, AMNESTIC AND

SCHIZOPHRENIC DISORDER
DEPRESSIVE DISORDERS

SCREENING FOR DEPRESSION
ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED MOOD 
DISORDER,NOS
BIPOLAR DISORDER
DELUSIONAL DISORDER
PSYCHOTIC DISORDER NOS
ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED PSYCHOTIC 
DISORDER, NOS
ANXIETY DISORDER
ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED ANXIETY 
DISORDER

Problem 
Group 
Code
19

20

20.1

21
21.1
22

22.1
22.2
22.3

22.4
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
29.1
29.2
29.3
30

31

32

33

34
35

36

37
37.1
38
38.1

38.2
39

40

Problem Group Narrative

PERSONALITY DISORDER

PSYCHOSEXUAL DISORDER
ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED PSYCHOSEXUAL 
DISORDER

COMMUNICATION DISORDER NOS
MEDICATION INDUCED DISORDERS
SLEEP DISORDER

ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED SLEEP DISORDER
INSOMNIA DUE TO MENTAL DISORDER
HYPERSOMNIA DUE TO MENTAL DISORDER

BEHAVIORAL INSOMNIA CHILDHOOD
EATING DISORDER
ADJUSTMENT DISORDER
DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR DISORDER NOS
IMPULSE CONTROL DISORDER

ALCOHOL DEPENDENCE
DRUG DEPENDENCE
ALCOHOL ABUSE
SCREENING FOR ALCOHOLISM
SCREENING FOR DRUG ABUSE
SCREENING FOR TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY
DRUG ABUSE
DISORDER OF INFANCY,CHILDHOOD AND 
ADOLESCENCE

PERVASIVE DEVELOPMENTAL DISORDER

MILD MENTAL RETARDATION
MODERATE TO PROFOUND MENTAL 
RETARDATION
UNSPECIFIED MENTAL RETARDATION
PSYCHOLOGICAL FACTOR AFFECTING MEDICAL 
CONDITION

FACTITIOUS DISORDER
SOMATOFORM DISORDERS
OTHER SUSPECTED MENTAL CONDITION
DIAGNOSIS DEFERRED ON AXIS I OR AXIS II

MED REFILL - ISSUE OF REPEAT PRESCRIPTION
SUICIDE(IDEATION)

SUICIDE(ATTEMPT/GESTURE)



Problem 
Group 

Problem Group Narrative Problem 
Group 

Problem Group Narrative

Code Code
41 SUICIDE(COMPLETED) 47 CHILD NEGLECT (SUSPECTED) - NUTRITIONAL

CHILD NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), OTHER THAN 
42 CHILD ABUSE(SUSPECTED),UNSPECIFIED 47.1 NUTRITIONAL
42.1 CHILD ABUSE (SUSPECTED),PHYSICAL 47.2 CHILD NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), MENTAL
42.11 SHAKEN BABY SYNDROME 48 ADULT NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED
42.2 CHILD ABUSE (SUSPECTED),EMOTIONAL 48.1 ADULT NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), NUTRITIONAL
42.3 CHILD ABUSE (SUSPECTED),SEXUAL 48.2 ADULT NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), MENTAL

OTHER CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT 
42.4 (MULTIPLE FORMS OF ABU 49 PARTNER NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED

PARTNER ABUSE 
43 (SUSPECTED),UNSPECIFIED 49.1 PARTNER NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), NUTRITIONAL
43.1 PARTNER ABUSE (SUSPECTED),PHYSICAL 49.2 PARTNER NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), MENTAL

43.2 PARTNER ABUSE (SUSPECTED),EMOTIONAL 49.9 EXPLOITATION (ADULT)
43.3 PARTNER ABUSE (SUSPECTED),SEXUAL 50 TRAUMATIC BEREAVEMENT

OTHER PARTNER ABUSE & NEGLECT 
43.4 (MULTIPLE FORMS OF A 51 ALCOHOL RELATED BIRTH DEFECT ARBD

44 ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED),UNSPECIFIED 51.1 FETAL ALCOHOL SYNDROME FAS

44.1 ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED),PHYSICAL 52 CHILD OR ADOLESCENT ANTISOCIAL BEHAVIOR
44.2 ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED),EMOTIONAL 53 ADULT/CHILD RELATIONSHIP
44.3 ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED),SEXUAL 54 UNCOMPLICATED GRIEF REACTION

OTHER ADULT ABUSE AND NEGLECT 
44.4 (MULTIPLE FORMS OF A 54.1 DEATH (PATIENT EXPIRED)

ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR 
45 (ALLEGED),UNSPECIFIED 54.2 DYING, END OF LIFE CARE

ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR (ALLEGED),PHY/EMOT: 
45.1 ADULT VICTIM: 55 ILLNESS IN FAMILY

ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), PHYS/EMOT: 
45.11 ADULT VICTIM: FO 56 MARITAL PROBLEM

ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), 
45.12 PHYS/EMOT:CHILD VICTIM: FOC 57 SIBLING CONFLICT

ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), PHYS/EMOT: 
45.13 CHILD VICTIM: FO 58 SEPARATION/DIVORCE

45.2 ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR (ALLEGED),EMOTIONAL 59 FAMILY CONFLICT
ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR (ALLEGED),SEXUAL: 

45.3 ADULT VICTIM: F 60 INTERPERSONAL RELATIONSHIPS
ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), SEXUAL: ADULT 

45.31 VICTIM: FOCUS 61 ADULT ANTISOCIAL BEHAVIOR
ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), SEXUAL: CHILD 

45.32 VICTIM: FOCUS 62 OTHER FAMILY LIFE PROBLEMS
ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), SEXUAL: CHILD 

45.33 VICTIM: FOCUS 63 PREGNANCY CONFLICT
46 RAPE (ALLEGED/SUSPECTED) 64 ADOPTION (REFERRAL)
46.1 RAPE (ALLEGED/PERPETRATOR) 64.1 ADOPTION (COUNSELING)
46.2 INCEST SURVIVOR (ALLEGED) 65 FAMILY PLANNING
46.3 RAPE (ALLEGED/SUSPECTED) 66 PREGNANCY CONCERNS



Problem 
Group 
Code
67
68
69
70
71
72
72.1
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

79.1

79.2
80
81
82
82.1
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
89.1
90
91
92
93
94
94.1

94.2
95
96
97
98
99
99.9

Problem Group Narrative

TEENAGE PREGNANCY
HIGH RISK PREGNANCY
OTHER CHILDBEARING PROBLEMS
DAY/NIGHT CARE
DOMICILIARY CARE
FOSTER CARE
FOSTER CARE (COUNSELING)
HALFWAY HOUSE
HOSPICE CARE
NURSING CARE
RESPITE CARE
INSTITUTIONAL CARE
ALTERNATE HEALTH RESOURCES
FINANCIAL NEEDS/ASSISTANCE
INADEQUATE PERSONAL RESOURCES 
PROBLEMS
INADEQUATE ACCESS TO RESOURCES-
PROBLEMS
HOUSING
NUTRITION
EMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
TRANSPORTATION
OCCUPATIONAL MALADJUSTMENT
OTHER SOCIOECONOMIC PROBLEMS
FORENSIC:CRIMINAL
FORENSIC;CIVIL
OTHER SOCIOLEGAL PROBLEMS
ACADEMIC PROBLEM
ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION SERVICES
SCHOOL BEHAVIOR PROBLEM
SCHOOL DROPOUT
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SERVICES
PEER CONFLICT
PHASE OF LIFE PROBLEM
RELIGIOUS OR SPIRITUAL PROBLEM

BORDERLINE INTELLECTUAL FUNCTIONING
CONTINUING EDUCATION
TRAINING NEEDS
ADMINISTRATION
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE PROBLEMS
OTHER EHR CLINICAL


	Sheet1

