Problem	Problem Group Narrative	Problem	Problem Group Narrative
Group		Group	
Code		Code	
1	HEALTH/HOMEMAKER NEEDS	19	PERSONALITY DISORDER
	HEALTH PROMOTION/DISEASE		
1.1	PREVENTION	20	PSYCHOSEXUAL DISORDER
			ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED PSYCHOSEXUAL
2	CROSS-CULTURAL CONFLICT	20.1	DISORDER
	UNSPECIFIED MENTAL DISORDER(NON-		
3	PSYCHOTIC)	21	COMMUNICATION DISORDER NOS
4	PHYSICAL DISABILITY/REHABILITATION	21.1	MEDICATION INDUCED DISORDERS
5	PHYSICAL ILLNESS,ACUTE	22	SLEEP DISORDER
c		22.4	
6	PHYSICAL ILLNESS,CHRONIC/TERMINAL	22.1	ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED SLEEP DISORDER
6.1	PHYSICAL ILLNESS, CHRONIC	22.2	INSOMNIA DUE TO MENTAL DISORDER
6.2	PHYSICAL ILLNESS, TERMINAL	22.3	HYPERSOMNIA DUE TO MENTAL DISORDER
-	REGIMEN	22.4	BEHAVIORAL INSOMNIA CHILDHOOD
7		22.4	
8	FAILED APPOINTMENT,NO-SHOW	23	EATING DISORDER
8.1	PATIENT CANCELLED, RESCHEDULED	24	ADJUSTMENT DISORDER
8.11	PATIENT CANCELLED, NOT RESCHEDULED	25	DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR DISORDER NOS
8.2	PROVIDER CANCELLED, RESCHEDULED	26	IMPULSE CONTROL DISORDER
8.21	PROVIDER CANCELLED, NOT RESCHEDULED	27	ALCOHOL DEPENDENCE
8.3	DID NOT WAIT TO BE SEEN	28	DRUG DEPENDENCE
8.4	MALINGERING	29	ALCOHOL ABUSE
9	SENILE OR PRE-SENILE CONDITION	29.1	SCREENING FOR ALCOHOLISM
9.1	PRE-SENILE CONDITION	29.2	SCREENING FOR DRUG ABUSE
9.1 9.2	SENILE CONDITION	29.3	SCREENING FOR TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY
10	ALCOHOL WITHDRAWAL DELIRIUM	30	DRUG ABUSE
10		50	DISORDER OF INFANCY,CHILDHOOD AND
11	DRUG WITHDRAWAL SYNDROME	31	ADOLESCENCE
12	OTHER ORGANIC MENTAL DISORDER / NOS	32	PERVASIVE DEVELOPMENTAL DISORDER
17.1	SUBSTANCE-INDUCED DELIRIUM, DEMENTIA, AMNESTIC AND	33	MILD MENTAL RETARDATION
12.1	DEMENTIA, AMINESTIC AND	33	MODERATE TO PROFOUND MENTAL
13	SCHIZOPHRENIC DISORDER	34	RETARDATION
14	DEPRESSIVE DISORDERS	35	UNSPECIFIED MENTAL RETARDATION
14		55	PSYCHOLOGICAL FACTOR AFFECTING MEDICAL
14.1	SCREENING FOR DEPRESSION	36	CONDITION
	ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED MOOD		
14.2	DISORDER,NOS	37	FACTITIOUS DISORDER
15	BIPOLAR DISORDER	37.1	SOMATOFORM DISORDERS
16	DELUSIONAL DISORDER	38	OTHER SUSPECTED MENTAL CONDITION
17	PSYCHOTIC DISORDER NOS	38.1	DIAGNOSIS DEFERRED ON AXIS I OR AXIS II
	ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED PSYCHOTIC		
17.1	DISORDER, NOS	38.2	MED REFILL - ISSUE OF REPEAT PRESCRIPTION
18	ANXIETY DISORDER	39	SUICIDE(IDEATION)
	ALCOHOL OR DRUG INDUCED ANXIETY DISORDER	40	SUICIDE(ATTEMPT/GESTURE)

Problem	Problem Group Narrative	Problem	Problem Group Narrative
Group		Group	
Code		Code	
41	SUICIDE(COMPLETED)	47	CHILD NEGLECT (SUSPECTED) - NUTRITIONAL
			CHILD NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), OTHER THAN
42	CHILD ABUSE(SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED	47.1	NUTRITIONAL
42.1	CHILD ABUSE (SUSPECTED), PHYSICAL	47.2	CHILD NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), MENTAL
42.11	SHAKEN BABY SYNDROME	48	ADULT NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED
42.2			ADULT NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), NUTRITIONAL
42.3	CHILD ABUSE (SUSPECTED), SEXUAL	48.1 48.2	ADULT NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), MENTAL
	OTHER CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT		
42.4	(MULTIPLE FORMS OF ABU	49	PARTNER NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED
	PARTNER ABUSE		
43	(SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED	49.1	PARTNER NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), NUTRITIONAL
43.1	PARTNER ABUSE (SUSPECTED), PHYSICAL	49.2	PARTNER NEGLECT (SUSPECTED), MENTAL
43.2	PARTNER ABUSE (SUSPECTED), EMOTIONAL	49.9	EXPLOITATION (ADULT)
43.3	PARTNER ABUSE (SUSPECTED), SEXUAL	50	TRAUMATIC BEREAVEMENT
	OTHER PARTNER ABUSE & NEGLECT		
43.4	(MULTIPLE FORMS OF A	51	ALCOHOL RELATED BIRTH DEFECT ARBD
44	ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED), UNSPECIFIED	51.1	FETAL ALCOHOL SYNDROME FAS
44.1	ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED),PHYSICAL	52	CHILD OR ADOLESCENT ANTISOCIAL BEHAVIOR
	ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED), PHTSICAL	52	
44.2			
44.3	ADULT ABUSE (SUSPECTED),SEXUAL OTHER ADULT ABUSE AND NEGLECT	54	UNCOMPLICATED GRIEF REACTION
1 A A	(MULTIPLE FORMS OF A	54.1	DEATH (PATIENT EXPIRED)
44.4	ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR	54.1	
45	(ALLEGED),UNSPECIFIED	54.2	DYING, END OF LIFE CARE
	ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR (ALLEGED), PHY/EMOT:		
45.1	ADULT VICTIM:	55	ILLNESS IN FAMILY
	ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), PHYS/EMOT:		
45.11	ADULT VICTIM: FO	56	MARITAL PROBLEM
	ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED),		
45.12	PHYS/EMOT:CHILD VICTIM: FOC	57	SIBLING CONFLICT
	ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), PHYS/EMOT:		
45.13	CHILD VICTIM: FO	58	SEPARATION/DIVORCE
45.2	ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR (ALLEGED), EMOTIONAL	50	FAMILY CONFLICT
45.2	ABUSIVE BEHAVIOR (ALLEGED), ENOTIONAL	23	
45.3	ADULT VICTIM: F	60	INTERPERSONAL RELATIONSHIPS
	ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), SEXUAL: ADULT		
45.31	VICTIM: FOCUS	61	ADULT ANTISOCIAL BEHAVIOR
	ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), SEXUAL: CHILD		
45.32	VICTIM: FOCUS	62	OTHER FAMILY LIFE PROBLEMS
	ABUSIVE BEH (ALLEGED), SEXUAL: CHILD		
45.33	VICTIM: FOCUS	63	PREGNANCY CONFLICT
46	RAPE (ALLEGED/SUSPECTED)	64	ADOPTION (REFERRAL)
46.1	RAPE (ALLEGED/PERPETRATOR)	64.1	ADOPTION (COUNSELING)
46.2	INCEST SURVIVOR (ALLEGED)	65	FAMILY PLANNING
46.3	RAPE (ALLEGED/SUSPECTED)	66	PREGNANCY CONCERNS

Problem	Problem Group Narrative
Group	
Code	
67	TEENAGE PREGNANCY
68	HIGH RISK PREGNANCY
69	OTHER CHILDBEARING PROBLEMS
70	DAY/NIGHT CARE
71	DOMICILIARY CARE
72	FOSTER CARE
72.1	FOSTER CARE (COUNSELING)
73	HALFWAY HOUSE
74	HOSPICE CARE
75	NURSING CARE
76	RESPITE CARE
77	INSTITUTIONAL CARE
78	ALTERNATE HEALTH RESOURCES
79	FINANCIAL NEEDS/ASSISTANCE
	INADEQUATE PERSONAL RESOURCES
79.1	PROBLEMS
70.0	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO RESOURCES-
79.2	PROBLEMS
80	HOUSING
81	NUTRITION
82	EMPLOYMENT
82.1	UNEMPLOYMENT
83	
84	OCCUPATIONAL MALADJUSTMENT
85	OTHER SOCIOECONOMIC PROBLEMS
86	FORENSIC:CRIMINAL
87	FORENSIC;CIVIL
88	OTHER SOCIOLEGAL PROBLEMS
89	ACADEMIC PROBLEM
89.1	ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION SERVICES
90	SCHOOL BEHAVIOR PROBLEM
91	SCHOOL DROPOUT
92	VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION SERVICES
93	PEER CONFLICT
94	PHASE OF LIFE PROBLEM
94.1	RELIGIOUS OR SPIRITUAL PROBLEM
94.2	BORDERLINE INTELLECTUAL FUNCTIONING
95	
96	
97	
98	
99	OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE PROBLEMS
99.9	OTHER EHR CLINICAL